



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130**

March 23, 1995 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1. Page 1, line 5:** delete “the” and substitute “a”.
- 3 **2. Page 1, line 6:** after “938” insert “or a municipal court”.
- 4 **3. Page 1, line 9:** delete “that court” and substitute: “the court assigned to
exercise jurisdiction under chs. 48 and 938”.
- 5 **4. Page 1, line 13:** delete “or” and substitute a comma; and after “order” insert
“or sentence”.
- 6 **5. Page 1, line 15:** delete the first “or” and the last “or” and substitute a comma
in both places.
- 7 **6. Page 1, line 15:** on lines 15 and 16, after “order” insert “or sentence”.
- 8 **7. Page 2, line 1:** delete “the” and substitute “a”.
- 9 **8. Page 2, line 2:** after “938” insert “or a municipal court”.

